FORM PTÓ-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	DECORPATION		:Т	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0-011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	10-07-2		<b>Y</b>	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent a	102854		hed original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102002	2. Name and add	dress of receiving	g party(ies):
Morand Bros. Beverage Co. DBA Romano Bros. Beverage Co. and Major Imports Ltd.				
		Name: Southern Wine & Spirits of America, Inc.		
		Internal Addre	ess:	Sil
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association			63rd Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Miami		State: FL ZIP: 33169
☑ Corporation-State Illinois				
Other		1	s) citizenship n	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	1	artnership	1.10
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Pa	rtnership	0//
	Merger		n-State <u>Florida</u>	
· · ·	Change of Name	Other		•
Other		If assignee is not designation is	domiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic  Yes N
Execution Date: August 24, 2004		(Designations must be a separate document from		
		Additional name(s	3) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
Application number(s) or registration number (s) or registration numbe	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	rademark Regist	ration No.(s)
			2611026	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 Y	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Russo & Hale LLP		8. Deposit account number:		
401 Florence Street	7,77			
City: Palo Alto State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94301</u>			
10/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000258 2611026	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:8521 40.00 D				
9. Statement and signature.				7
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and co	rrect and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
<u>-</u>	Alla	B dlar	1/2	a /a/na
Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing	- Journ	Signature		9/0/04 — Date
	umber of pages including o	•	nts and tw	
Total na	pageo moldang (	on onoot, attaorimen	TDA T	ADV

REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0357

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

For purposes of recording a transfer of trademark pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1060(a), we, the undersigned Assignor, do hereby transfer and assign to Southern Wine & Spirits of America, Inc. all right, title and interest in the trademark registration listed below.

U.S. Registration No.

Registration

2611026

LIBATIONS.COM

ASSIGNOR: Morand Bros. Beverage Co.

DBA Romano Bros. Beverage Co. and Major Imports Ltd.

ASSIGNEE: Southern Wine & Spirits

of America, Inc.

Address:

Address:

By:

[Name] Daniel Romano

[Title] President/

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

Date:

By:

[Name] Laurence F. Chaplin

[Title] Administrative Vice President

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0358